BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sun River Valley School District #55F
School Board Meeting, Tuesday, August 9, 2022
Simms High School - High School Business Room 7:00 P.M.
Meeting Agenda

Call Meeting to Order — Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Agenda
a. Regular Meeting June 14, 2022 Action
b. Elementary Claims Approval for June/July/August 2022 Action
c¢. High School Claims Approval for June/July/August 2022 Action

Correspondence

Discussion

Public Comment

Reports: Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic
Director, Business Manager, Superintendent/Transportation

Old Business
New Business
a. Consider Out of District Attendance Agreements (See attached Lists)

Elementary Action
High School Action
b. Consider to Accept Kindergarten (Young) Students Action
c. Consider Personnel Hirtng — Consider to Hire Classified
Cristy Plute — FT Custodial Fort Shaw Action
Becky Hart —CO-Middle School Tennis Action
Callie Rushton — Assistant Middle School Volleyball Action
Vonda Harrison — Science Fair Action
d. Consider Personnel Hiring — Consider to Hire Certified
K-12 Special Education — Jessee Marreel Action
7-12 English — Jessica Harrison Action
e. Consider to Approve the 6-12 Student Handbook Action
f. Consider to Approve the PK - 5 Student Handbook Action
g. Tour of District School Facilities
h. Adjournment
Adjournment

Citizens may comment on items appearing on the agenda when invited to participate during that
agenda item by the Board Chair. Citizens may comment on items related to School District
business not appearing on this agenda during the public comment portion of the meeting.
Information about this agenda, including the Board packet and supplemental documents, is
available at the School District office. Please contact the office if you have any questions.

The Board Chair is authorized to adjust the order of non-action agenda items to accommodate
scheduling needs of interested parties



AR Sun River Valley School District
SIS e Meeting Date: August 9, 2022

Motion Category: Consent Agenda—Action

pecond Agenda Item: 2 a, b, and ¢

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Consent Agenda Board Policy 1420

Background:

To expedite business at its meetings, the Board approves the use of a consent agenda, which includes those
items considered to be routine in nature. Any item that appears on the consent agenda may be removed by a
member of the Board. It is strongly suggested that any Board member who wishes to remove an item from the
consent agenda give advance notice in a timely manner to the Superintendent. Remaining items will be voted
on by a single motion. The approved motion will be recorded in the minutes, including a listing of all items

appearing on the consent agenda.

Discussion:

Recommendations:




Sun River Valley School District Board of Trustees ¢ i ,q

Reqular School Board Meeting ~ 7:00 PM June 14, 2022 Tuesday
PRESENT: VISITORS:

Ken Steinke, Board Chair
Shantel Herman, Vice-Chair
KC Johnson

Kris Rushton

Dave Marzolf, Superintendent

ABSENT:
Belinda Klick, Cierk

Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk

Luke McKinley, 6-12 Principal/AD
Holly Kincaid, PK-5 Principal
Camille Wiegand

TJ Reifer
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Ken called the meeting to order @ 7:00 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance
CONSENT AGENDA:
Approve Minutes Regular Meeting May 10, 2022
Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve
Kris Rushton 2
Motion passed unanimously.
Elementary Claims
Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve
Ken Steinke 2"
Motion passed unanimously.
High School Claims
Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve
Shantel Herman 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
CORRESPONDENCE: Resignations
Vicki Lapke, Custodial
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2"
Motion passed unanimously
Colleen Green, HS Tennis
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2"
Motion passed unanimously
DISCUSSION:
PUBLIC COMMENT:
REPORTS:
Facilities: Dave, Principals went to Missoula today for meetings. Clean Air in the
Elementary — AC in every room. On track for summer projects. Shot clocks have been
ordered and paid for by donations. Student Handbooks will be coming to August meeting
for approval.
Student Council: No Report



Elementary Principal: No Report information included in the packet.
High School Principal/Athletic Director: No Report
Business Manager: No Report
Superintendent/Transportation: Dave, Filled out application for Electric Bus. Hoping it
will be free. Lots of money out there for grants, hoping we can get it for free. New bus is
still coming that was previously ordered. Checking on delivery date. Meeting to approve
Bus routes at the county is July 25™ at 9:30am.
Negotiations:
OLD BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
Consideration to Void checks due to the 90-day limit for cashing: #14117, 14150,
14154, 14235, 14236, 14246, 14283, 14284, 14349, 14411, 14481, 14584, 14588,
14589 & 14693; forgot to remove checks from printer after running payroll
#251162, 251163, 251164 & 251165; wrong foothall camp vendor #14894
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
Kris Rushton 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
Consideration to Approve Bus Routes 2022-2023
Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Closing Class of 2022 Account
Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve
Kris Rushton 2™
Moation passed unanimously.
Consider Opening Class of 2029 Account
Action Taken; Shantel Herman, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2"
Motion passed unanimously.
Consideration to Dismiss July 2022 School Board Meeting
Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2™
Motion pass unanimously.
Consider to Approving Multi-District Agreement - Edgenuity
Action Taken; Shantel Herman, motion to approve
Kris Rushton 2"
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Multi-District Agreement — Elementary/High School
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
Kris Rushton 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider to Approve Classified Contract
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
Kris Rushton 2
Motion passed unanimously.
Conslder Surplus Resolution June 30, 2022
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2™
Motion passed unanimously.

O
Colony: No Report Q/qp T

Consider to Hire Dan Stroop, Bus Driver
Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve



Kris Rushton 2" O
Motion passed unanimously. p
Adjournment: T
KC Johnson, motion to adjourn the meeting
Ken Steinke 2™
Ken Steinke adjourned the meeting at 7:20 p.m.

Ken Steinke, Board Chair Shantel Herman, Vice-President



06/30/22
08:45:27

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 6/22

Elementary School

Paga: 1 of 2
Report ID: APLOOH

Claim Narcant Vendor #/Mama Claim §
Acch/Bource/
Line § Invelce #/Inv Data/Desaription Line Amount 20 § Fund Org Prog-Tunc by Proj
5420 103326 MONA SHORTMZN 120.00
1 06/14/22 HUTTERITE COLON EDUCATOR INSTR 129,00
115 570-1000 300 208
Claim Total for District 120.00
5423 599 VISA 3.45
1 MISC SUPPLIES TITLE III 3,45
115 570-1000 €10 208
Claim Total for District 3.45

Total Elamentary School 123,45



06/30/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHCOL Page: 2 of 2

0B:45:27 Claim Approval Liat Report ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Peried: 6/22

High School

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Wame Claim 3
Ract /Scurce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amocunt PO # Fund Org Prog-Funo by Fro)
5424 102377 SAM'S MASTERCARD 5,295.00
1 PRINTER & SUPPLLES 3,125,711 5527
215 174 452-10Q0 €10 869
WOT LISTED
2 PRINTER & SUPPLIES 2,169.29 5527
215 174 392-1000 £10 60
HNOT LISTED
Claim Total for District 5,295,.00

Tatal High Bchosl 5,295.00



07/14722 50N RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 1 of 15
08:23:16 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP10QH
For the Accounting Period: 7/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Nama Claim &
hoct /Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Data/Description Line Amcunt PO # Tund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5425 100233 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 547.49
1 STATEMENT 07/01/22 264-5110 64.12 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 07/01/22 264-5110 64,12 101 538 100-2500 531
4 STATEMENT 07/01/22 264-5104 12.75 101 173 100-2500 531
5 STATEMENT 07/01/22 264-5104 72.75 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 273.74
5426 103321 911 PLUMBING & HEARTING 24,461.00
1 I-6248-1 05/23/22 TOILET I5SDES 461.00 101 173 100-2600 440
2 I-6077-3 07/05/22 (6) BRADLEY VERGE WASH BASIN 8,000.00 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 8,461,.00
5427 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
1 58653 D6/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.0Q 101 173 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
2 58653 06/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25,00 141 538 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
3 58653 06/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25,00 101 857 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for Diatrict 75.00
5428 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 36550 06/23/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM .75 101 538 200-2600 421
Claim Total for Distriet 5.718
5429 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 138.2%
1 STATEMENT 06/02/22 899-2666 34.57 191 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT (6/02/22 899~2666 34,57 101 538 100-2500 331
Claim Total for District 69.14
5430 100850 BEWEFIS HEALTHCARE 12.00
1 STATEMENT 06/20/22 (4) FIRST RID/MED/CPR 2.04 101 173 100-2300 alo
2 STATEMENT 06/20/22 (4) FIRST AID/AED/CPR 2,04 101 538 100-2300 810
3 STATEMENT 06/20/22 (4) FIRST RID/AED/CPR 1.92 101 657 100-2300 a1o
Claim Total for District &.00
5431 100850 BENEFIS HEALTECARE 653.58
1 STRTEMENT 01/13/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 206.06
101 538 280-2164Q 350
2 STATEMENT 01/20/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 109.95 101 53§ 280-2164 350
3 STATEMENT 01/27/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 100.67 101 538 280-2160 350
4 STATEMENT 02/10/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILERGE 136.98 101 538 280-21e0 354
5 STATEMENT 02/24/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 99,92 101 538 280-2160 350
Claim Total for District £531.58



07/14/22
08:23:16

SUN RIVER VRLLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 7/22

Elementary School

Page: 2 of 15
Report ID: RAP10OH

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim §
Aect/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-funa obhj Proj

5432 102280 BILLINGS HOTEL RND CONVENTION 693.946

1 402585 06/20/22 OPI SCHOOL NUTRITION CONFERENC 86.74 112 173 910-3100 582

2 402585 06/20/22 OPI SCHOOL WUTRITION CONFERENC 173,49 112 174 910-3100 582

3 402585 06/20/22 OPI SCHOOL WUTRITION CONFERENC 86.75 112 538 910-3100 582

4 402587 06/20/22 OPI SCHOOL WUTRITION CONFERENC 86.74 112 173 910-3104Q 582

5 402587 06/20/22 OPI SCHOQOL NUTRITION CONFERENC 173.49 112 174 910-3100 582

6 402587 06/20/22 OPI SCHOOL NUTRITION CONFERENC 86,75 112 53§ 910-3100 592
Claim Total for Diatrict €93.96

5433 100855 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFTWARE INC 16,284.00

1 27984 06/01/22 2022-2023 ENNUAL MAINTEWANCE 2,768.28 101 173 100-2500 B10

2 27934 06/01/22 2022-2023 ANHUAL MAINTENANCE 2,768.28 101 538 100-2500 glo

3 27984 06701722 2022-2023 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 2,605, 44 1401 657 100-2500 B10
Claim Total for District 8,142.00

5434 101356 BRENNAN HEATING & COOLING 24,806.00

1 25858 06/23/22 (4) MITSUBISHI UNITS 24,806.00 115 173 785-1000 730 Jas5
Claim Total for District 24,806.00

5435 100870 CRRQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES 110.28

1 2283604484 06730722 BUS 1: FS DEX VI ATF 27.57 110 173 100-2700 610

2 2283604484 06/30/22 BUS 1: FS DEX VI RIF 27.57 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 55.14

5436 101018 CHARLES WILLIAMS 63.18

1 06/30/22 MILEAGE 63.18 101 173 100-2600 582
Claim Total for District 63.18

5437 103327 HOTSY WY-MONT 76.00

1 47004 06/08/22 VALVE 12,00 110 173 100-2700 610

2 47004 06/08/22 VALVE 19.00 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 38.00

5438 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 217.80

1 STATEMENT 06/30/22 FORT SHAW 12.80 101 173 100-2600 421

2 STATEMENT 06/30/22 SIMMS 49,50 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District €9.30

5439 100945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 3,007.9%

1 STATEMENT 0&/30/22 FUEL 751.99 110 173 190-2700 624

2 STATEMENT 06/30/22 FUEL 752.00 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Total for District 1,503.99

5440 101103 DRRRYL'S TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 257.00

1 53992 07/05/22 BUS 10: FLAT REPAIR 64.25 110 173 100-2700 440

2 53992 07/05/22 BUS 10: FLAT REPAIR 64,25 110 538 100-2700 440
Claim Total for District 128,50



07/14/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 3 of 15
08:23:16 Claim Approval List Report ID: RP10OH
For the Accounting Peried: 7/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Yandor #/Hame Claim ¢
Aact /Source/
Lina # Involce #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func cby Proj
5441 197 DICK BLICK MART MRTERIALS 133.58
1 B689429 06/08/22 GLAZES 14.85 101 174 100-1000 610
2 8700244 Q&6/1(/22 UTILITY CART 118.73 101 174 100-1000 6§10
Claim Total for District 133.58
5442 102789 DUSTY'S SPRINKLERS 3,043.20
1 2186852 05/31/22 LOCATE & DIG CUT WIRE TO PUME 337.50 101 538 100-2600 440
3 2198152 05/31/22 CONTACT/COMPACT PUMP AREA 388,14 101 538 100-2600 440
5 218817 06/06/22 REPLACED I20'S & NOZZLE 35.1¢ 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for Dietrict 760.80
5443 797 FAIRFIELD SUM TIMES 36.00
1 47656 06/15/22 SURPLUS RESOLUTION 6.12 101 173 1900-2300 544
2 47656 08/15/22 SURPLUS RESOLUTION 6.12 101 538 100-2300 540
3 47656 06/15/22 SURPLUS RESOLUTION 5.76 101 657 100-2300 549
Claim Total for District 18.00
5444 181 FAIRFIELD TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 21.54
1 147910 06/01/22 HOSE CLAMPS, BRUSHES, NUTS & B 21.54 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 21.54
5445 103221 K12 MONTRNA, INC. 10,298.87
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEESZ
TECHHOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNQLOGY /DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRARCTED SER
1 1519 07/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT §12.00 101 173 100-2300 355
151% 07/01/22 MRNAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612,00 101 538 100-2300 355
3 151% 07/01/22 MRNAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 657 100-2300 355
S 1432 05/10/22 2022-2023 I-CLOUD 1-499% FILTER 775.80 101 173 100-1000 355
7 1432 05/10/22 2022-2023 I-CLOUD 1-499% FILTER 775.80 101 538 100-1000 355
8 1488 06/01/22 2022-2023 PRNEL CORE + DEPLOY 317,25 101 173 100-1004 355
19 1488 06/01/22 2022-2023 PANEL CORE + DEPLOY 317.25 101 538 100-1000 355
11 1496 06/01/22 2022-2023 UBASE PFSENSE + SECU 304.17 101 173 100-1000 355
13 1496 06/01/22 2022-2023 UBASE PFSENSE + SECU an4,17 101 S3g 100-1000 355
14 1497 06/01/22 2022-2023 PHONE SYSTEM FBA 188.69 141 173 100-2500 355
15 1497 06/01/22 2022-2023 PHONE SYSTEM PBX 188.70 101 538 100-2500 355
18 1497 06/01/22 2022-2023 PHONE SYSTEM PBX 177.60 101 657 100-2500 355
Claim Total for District 5,149.43
5447 100827 GICC 5,965.00
1 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 514,25 101 173 100-2300 B10
2 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 514.25 101 538 100-2300 810
3 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 484.00 101 657 100-2300 810
5 2022-2023 PROFESSTONAL DEVELOP 49%._80 101 173 100-2300 810
6 2022-2023 PROFESSIOHAL DEVELOP 49%.80 101 538 100-2300 810
7 2022-2023 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP 470.40 101 857 100-2300 810

Claim Totml for District

2,982.%50



07/14/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 4 of 15
06:23:16 Claim hpproval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 7/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim &
Acet /Searce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line Amount PO # Fund Ozg Prog-Fune oby Prej
54438 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 160.00
1 31307 06/12/22 CW DOT PHYSICAL 40.00 110 172 100-2700 350
2 1307 06/12/22 W DOT PHYSICAL 40,00 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Total for Dlstrlet 80.00
5449 101583 HOME DEFOT CREDIT SERVICES 2,519.80
1 05/31/22 SPPAYER, GRASS SEED, GLOVES, © 444, 49 101 173 100-2600 610
2 06/02/22 CAULK, HINGES, SCREWS, BRUSHES 436.73 101 172 100-2600 610
3 06/20/22 PAINT & SUPFLIES 440,23 101 172 100-2800 610
4 06/23/22 CARPET CLEANER, JWT COMPOUND, 304,94 101 172 100-2800 610
5 06/7271/22 PAINT, EXPOXY, METRL KWIFE 493,41 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 2,519.80
5451 102987 INFINITE CAMPUS, INC 3,971.25
1 037866 05/13/22 2022-2023 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 675.11 101 173 100-2500 10
2 037866 05/13/22 2022-2023 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 675,11 101 538 100-2500 a1g
3 037866 05/13/22 2022-2023 ANWUAL MAINTENANCE 635.40 101 657 100-2500 8140
Claim Total for District 1,985.62
5452 193176 JETECH LLC 679.30
1 42213 07/10/22 PMEUMATICS, COMPFRESSOR, REGULA 169.82 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for Dlstrict 169.62
5453 307 KELLEY CONWECT 10,319.00
1 1070435 06/16/22 LEXMARKS 4150 & 1246 105.91
101 173 100-2500 350
2 1070435 06/16/22 LEXMARKS 4150 & 1246 105.81 101 538 100-2500 350
3 1070435 06/16/22 LEXKMARES 4150 & 1246 99.58 101 &57 100-2500 350
5 1066232 06/09/22 GPR 45-TONER 45,52 101 173 100-2500 610
§ 1066232 06/09/22 GPR 45-TCHER 45.53 101 538 100-2500 610
7 1066232 06/09/22 GPR A5-TOHER 42.85 101 857 100-2500 610
9 1083474 07/01/22 2-CANNOWS & 1-LEXMARK 1,602,489 101 172 109-2500 350
10 1083474 07/01/22 2-CEHNONS & 1-LEXMARE 1,602,.90 101 538 1090-2500 350
11 1083474 07/01/22 2-CRHNOMS & 1-LENMARK 1,508.61 101 657 109-2500 350
Claim Total for District 5,159.50
5454 102965 KORI HILLYARD 118,59
1 AMARZON 06/01/22 SLEEVE PULLER, WREHWCH, COUPLIN 64.18 101 173 280-1000 £10
2 1020248583 06/09/22 LESSON PLAM BOOKS 30,41 101 172 100-1090 610
3 BRNDO 05/20/22 TIMING BELTS 24,00 101 173 100-2600 &10
Claim Total for District 118.5%
5455 100861 LAPKE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 12,219.18
1 47/06/22 SPED CLASSROOM COMSTRUCTION 1z2,219.18 101 173 286-2600 725

Claim Totel for District 12,219,189



07/14/22 SN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 5 of 15
08:23:16 Claim Approval List Report ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 7/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim §
hoct /Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line Amount FO # Fund Oxg Prog-Func Obj EBroj
5456 84 MASBO 250.00
1 10821 06/28/22 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIF BK & BH 42.50 101 173 100-2500 810
2 10821 06/28/22 2022-2023 MEMPERSHIF BK & BH 42.50 101 538 100-2500 810
3 10821 06/208/22 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP BK & BH 40,00 101 657 100-2500 810
Claim Total for District 125,00
5457 103052 MECHANIX UNLIMITED 1,456.31
1 49475 06/17/22 T-1 IHNJECTION PRESSURE REGULAT 364.07 110 173 100-2790 440
2 49475 06/17/22 T-1 IRJECTION PRESSURE REGULAT 364,08 110 538 100-2700 440
Claim Total for Dietrict 728.15
5459 87 MID-AMERICAN RESERRCH CHEMICAL 6,846.50
1 0763534 05/27/22 ORANGE CRUSH, MULTI PURPOSE, 1,711.62 101 173 100-2600 610
2 0763534 05/27/22 ORANGE CRUSH, MULTI PURFOSE, 1,711.63 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Totmsl for District 3,423.25
5459 91 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH £35.00
1 1560954 06/23/22 FLOOR FINISH & HI-FRO PADS 158.75 101 173 100-2600 610
2 1560954 06/237/22 FLOOR FINISH & HI-PRO PADS 158.75 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 317.50
5460 101098 MT SCHOCOLS PROPERTY & LIABILITY 40,%37.00
1 PK1036822 06/24/22 2022-2023 COVERAGE 10,234.25 101 173 100-2300 52¢
2 PK1036822 06/24/22 2022-2023 COVERAGE 10,234.25 101 538 100-2300 520
Claim Total for District 20,468.50
5461 102436 MONTARA COOPERATIVE SERVICES 163.00
1 2374 2022-20232 AHNUAL MEMBERSHIP 27.71 101 173 1902300 B14
2 2374 2022-2023 ANNURL MEMBERSHIP 27.71 101 538 100-2300 g14
3 2374 2022-2023 MNNURL MEMBERSHIP 26.08 101 657 100-23200 81¢
Cluim Totel for Districk 81.50
5462 539 MT3BA 4,406.00
1 0009511 07/01/22 2022-2023 ANNAUL MEMBERSHIP 749,02 101 173 100-2300 8140
2 0009511 07/01/722 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 749.02 101 538 100-2300 810
3 0009511 07/01/22 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 704.%6 101 657 100-2300 B10
Claim Total for District 2,203.00
5463 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP B3.50
1 246608 06/11/22 FILTERS & OIL 19.00 110 173 100-2700 610
2 246608 06/11/22 FILTERS & OIL 19.00 110 538 100-2700 610
4 246824 06/16/22 TEMP GASKET 1.87 110 173 100-2700 610
5 2466824 06/16/22 TEMF GASKET 1.88 110 538 100-2700 610
Clain Total for Districe 41,75



07/14/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 6 of 15
08:23:16 Claim Approval List Report ID: API10QH
For the hccounting Perilod: 7/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Name Claim 3
hoet/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func chj Proj
5464 102586 MONTRMA QUALITY EDUCATION 1,250.00
1 218 06/29/22 2022-2023 ANNURL MEMPERSHIP 21250 101 173 100-2300 a10
2 218 08/28/22 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 212.50 101 538 100-2300 810
3 218 06729722 2022-2023 ANMNUAL MEMBERSHIP 200.00 101 657 100-2300 a1o
Claim Total for District 625.00
5465 102615 HAPA AUTC PRRTS OF GREAT FALLS 270.93
1 719561 06/08/22 MRSSEY TRACTOR PARTS 21.00 101 538 100-2600 610
3 725980 06/24/22 TRAVEL BUS PAINT 46.74 101 173 100-2600 £10
4 725580 06724722 TRRVEL BUS PAINT 46.75% 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Dietrict 114.49
5464 103188 NORTH 40 OUTFITTIERS 483,95
1 031767-4 06/20/22 TRIMMER, FUEL & LINE 424,97 101 173 100-2600 610
2 03217874 06/29/22 TRIMMER LINE S58.98 101 173 100-2600 610
Cluim Total for District 483.9%
5467 613 NMATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 899,15
1 573723 08/07/22 JUMBO MERFIN 148,77 101 173 100-2600 610
2 §73723 06/07/22 JUMBO MEFFIN 148.78 101 538 100-2600 610
4 578604 06710722 PRO PADS, PREP PADS, BURWISH P 76.01 101 173 100-2600 610
5 379604 06/10/22 PRO PRDS, PREP PADS, BURNLSH P 76,01 101 538 100-2600 610
Clain Total for District 449.57
5469 93 HORTHWESTERN EMERGY 2,404.13
1 07158645 06/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 48.70 101 538 100-2600 11
3 07158652 06/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 346,36 101 538 100-2600 411
5 07158678 06/20/22 6 OLD FORT SHRW ROMD 319.36 101 173 100-2600 111
6 071586086 06/20/22 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 22.23 101 173 100-2600 411
1 07158744 06/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET 66.21 101 173 100-2600 411
a 07158744 06/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET 66.21 101 538 100-2600 411
19 11025236 06/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 19.86 110 173 100-2700 411
11 11025236 06/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 19.87 110 538 100-2700 411
13 19432947 06/20/22 12 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 35.35% 101 173 100-2600 411
14 19432970 06/20/22 14 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 27.44 101 173 100-2600 411
15 19932771 06/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 11.94 101 538 100-2600 411
17 15498363-8 06/13/22 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD 27.44 101 173 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 1,010.97
5469 102954 OETC 4,386.08
1 1492 06/08/22 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIF RENEWRL 18.75 101 173 100-1000 £10
3 1482 06/00/22 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIF RENEWRL 18.75 101 538 140-1000 B1D
4 26181 06/15/22 2022-2023 MICROSOFT 365 LICENS 471.52 101 173 100-1000 810
6 26181 06/15/22 2022-2023 MICROSOFT 365 LICENS 471,52 101 538 100-1000 B10
7 27412 Q7/20/22 2022-32023 RDORE {REATIVE 606.25 128 173 100-1000 810
] 27412 Q7/20/22 2022-2023 ADOBE CREATIVE 1,212.50 128 174 100-1000 810
9 27412 07720722 2022-2023 ADOBE CREATIVE 606,25 128 53g 100-1000 glo

Claim Total for District

3,405.54



07714722
08:23:16

Elementary School

500 RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 7722

Paga: T of 15
Report ID: RP100H

Claim Warrant Vendor #/NHame Claim §
Aect/Sourae/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Ozg Prog—Func by Proj
5470 906 PURCHASE POWER 557.18
1 STATEMENT {6/26/22 POSTAGE 125.00
101 172 100-2500 532
2 STATEMENT 086/26/22 POSTAGE 125.00 101 538 1Q0-2500 532
4 STATEMENT 06/26/22 POSTAGE 14.29 101 173 100-2500 532
5 STATEMENT 06/26/22 POSTAGE 14.30 101 538 100-2500 532
Claim Total for District 278.59
5471 $36 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,117,890
1 344315 06/30/22 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 9.43 101 173 100-2600 431
2 344315 06/30/22 301 LARGENT STREET 3UN RIVER 9.44 101 538 100-2600 431
4 344352 06/30/22 123 WALKER STREET + PORT-A-POT 214.06 101 538 100-2600 431
6 346854 06/30/22 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD FORT SHAW 223.91 101 173 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 456.84
5472 101088 RIDDELL — ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP 1,662.10
2 951509434 07/01/22 10 MS HELMETS 553.47 101 538 720-3500 10
Claim Total for District 553.47
5473 103312 RON GRAY 116.42
1 06/30/22 MILEAGE 199 116.42 101 1723 100-2600 582
Claim Total for District 116.42
5474 102611 SAM/MASS 1,000.00
1 9032 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT DM 51.00 101 173 100-2300 a1d
2 9032 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT DM 51.00 101 538 100-2300 810
3 9032 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT DM 48.00 101 657 100-2300 a1e
5 9030 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT MR 132,00 101 173 280-2400 910
] 9032 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT MR 132.00 101 538 280-2400 8140
8 9049 07/12/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT HK 75.00 101 657 100-2400 810
9 9032 07/12/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT HK 225.00 101 173 100-2400 810
Claim Total for District 714.00
5475 301 SCACOL SPECIALTY 595,61
1 2081301218 06/16/22 STICKERS 10,39 101 173 100-1000 610
2 2081300773 06/07/22 AWARD RECOGNITION READING 5.97 101 173 100-1000 6§10
3 2081301398 06/21/22 TRPE, POST ITS, FLAGS 3,32 101 173 100-1000 610
4 30810329929 06/06/22 HOMECOMING SUPPLIES 266.20 101 538 100-1000 €10
6 2081301222 06/16/22 PERFECT ATTENDANCE CERTIFI 7.53 101 173 100-1000 €10
Claim Total for District 32%.41
5476 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 4,139.47
1 245963 06/10/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BUARD 22.75 101 5389 100-2600 412
3 247647 06/10/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 176.63 101 173 100-2600 412
4 247647 06/10/22 KITCHEN 3SERVICE 176.63 101 538 100-2600 412
6 247650 06/10/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 434,20 101 538 100-2600 412
8 305182 06/10/22 BUS SHOP 57.92 110 173 100-2700 412
9 305182 06/10/22 BUS SHOP §7.93 110 539 100-2700 412
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08:23:16 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP1QOH
For the Accounting Peried: 7/22

Elamentary School

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim %

Acct/Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj Prej
11 249565 06/10/22 FORT SHAW SCHOOL 1,177.98 101 173 100-2600 412
12 249692 06/10/22 #1 TERCHERAGE 36.08 101 173 100-2600 412
13 249709 06/10/22 LAUNDRY ROOM 62.56 101 173 100-2600 412
14 262462 06/10/22 SUN RIVER GYM 23.95 101 173 100-2600 412
15 262462 0B/10/22 SUN RIVER GYM 23.96 101 S38 100-2600 412

Claim Total for Digtrict 2,25%0.59
5477 106 BUILDERS FIR3STSOURCE 1,046.08
1 85540771 06/13/22 SPED CLASSROOM CONSTRUCTION 326.01 101 173 280-2600 el0
2 §5587352 06/21/22 SPED CLASSROOM CONSTRUCTION 507.11 101 173 280-2600 &10
3 895613369 06/20/22 SPED CLASSROOM CONSTRUCTION 212.96 101 173 280-2600 610
Claim Total for District 1,046, 08
5478 346 TWO BUTTES WATER USER ASSOCIATION 180.00
1 4765 07/01/22 CLASS 1 WATER SERVICE 120.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
2 4765 07/01/22 EMERGENCY REPRIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
3 4764 07/01/22 CLASS 3 WATER SERVICE 50.00 101 173 100-2600 421

WATER/ELEMENTARY
4 4764 07/01/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421

WATER/ELEMENTARY

Claim Tctal for District 180.00
5480 103328 YELLOWSTOWE E—WASTE SOLUTIONS §2.00
1 06/29/22 31 BURPLUS MONITORS 15,50 101 173 100-1400 3K
3 06/29/22 31 SURPLUS MONITORS 15.50 101 538 100-1000 8140
Claim Total for District 31.00
5482 102377 SAM'S MASTERCARD 556.60
12 C€C-115 06/1%/22 COFFEE & TREATS 20,67 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-810
13 CC-115 06/19%/22 COFFEE & TREATS 20.67 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
14 CC-115 06/19/22 COFFEE & TREATS 19.46 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
16 CC-115 06/29/22 ANWUAL MEMBERSHIF 44,20 101 625
oC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-810
17 CC-115 06/29/22 ANNUAL WMEMBERSHIP 44,20 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-810
18 CC-115 06/29/22 ANNWUAL MEMBERSHIP 41.60 101 625
©C Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-810
20 CC-115 06/02/22 HEMPLS PAKERY 43,75 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-910-3100-630
21 CC-115 06/02/22 HEMPLS BAKERY 97.50 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-174-910-3100-630
22 CC—115 06/02/22 HEMPLS BAKERY 43.75 ilz 625
CC Accounting: 112-538-910-3100-630
Clalm Total for District 365.80
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02:23:16 Claim Approval List Report ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 7/22
Elementary School
Claim Warcant Vandor #/Name Clain §
hoct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amcunt PO ¥ Fund Org Prog-Fune abj Proj
5484 599 VISA 4,541.75%
3 CC-116 05/16/22 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT C MATTHEWS 12.75 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-210
4 CC-116 05/16/22 FUMERAL ARRANGEMENT C MATTHEWS 12.75 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-810
5 CC-116 05/16/22 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT C MATTHEWS 12.00 101 625
CC Recounting: 101-657-100-2500-810
7 CC-116 05/11/22 OPTOMA UHD38 PROJECTOR 349.75 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-1000-610
] cC~116 05/11/22 OPTOMA UHD3IS PROJECTOR 349.75 10 625
€C Accounting: 101-538-100-1000-610
12 €C-116 04/28/22 EXPO MARKERS 10,92 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-1000-610
14 CC-116 05/18/22 ASBO PORTLAND 100.61 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-582
15 CC-116 05/18/22 ASBO PORTLAND 100.62 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-582
16 CC-116 05/18/22 ASBO PORTLAND 94.70 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-582
18 CC-116 05/18/22 LAFTOP CASE 3.14 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
12 ¢C-116 05/18/22 LAPTOP CASE 3.14 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
20 cC-116 05/18/22 LAPTOP CASE 2.96 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
22 2C-116 05/24/22 COLONY TREATS 113.61 101 625
€C Accounting: 101-657-100-1000-610
26 CC-116 06/01/22 FORT SHAW FIELD DAY 130.53 101 625
€C Accounting: 101-173-100-1000-610
27 CC-116 06/02/22 ELEC KNIFE 6.24 101 625
€C Accounting: 101-538-100-2604-610
2% €C-116 06/02/22 TIMMER BLADES & HEAD 9.49 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2600-610
31 CC-116 06/07/22 DEKA MILE DEEA FIT 26.64 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2300-810
3z CC-116 06/07/22 DEKA MILE DEKA FIT 26.64 101 825
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2300-810
33 CC=-116 06/07/22 DEKA MILE DEKA FIT 25.07 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2300-B10
36 €C-116 06/13/22 MASBO SUMMER CONF MEAL 3.90 101 &25
CC Accounting: 101-172-100-2500-582
37 CC-116 06/13/22 MASBO SUMMER CONE MEAL 3.90 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-582
38 CCc-116 06/13/22 MASBO SUMMER CONF MEAL 3.67 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-582
Claim Total for District 1,402.78
Total Elementary School 117, 565.79
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Claim Karrant Vandor #/Nane Claim §
Aoct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount Fund Org Prog-func by  Proj
5425 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 547.49
3 STATEMENT 07/01/22 264-5110 120.24 201 174 199-2500 531
6 STATEMENT 07/01/22 264-5104 145.51 201 174 L0)-2500 531
Clals Total for District 273.7%
542§ 103321 911 PLUMBING & HERTING 24,461,00
3 I-6248-1 07/05/22 (6) BRADLEY VERGE WASH BASIN 16,000.00 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 16,000.00
5427 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100,00
4 58653 06/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 201 174 100-2500 as0
MMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 25,00
5428 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
2 36550 06/23/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 17.25 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 17.28
5429 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 138.29
3 STATEMENT 06/02/22 899-2666 £9.15 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 69.18
5430 100850 BENEFIS HEALTHCARE 12.00
4 STATEMENT 06/20/22 (4) FIRST AID/RED/CPR 6.00 201 174 100-2304 810
Claim Total for District 6.00
5433 100855 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFTHWARE INC 16,284.00
4 27984 06/01/22 2022-2023 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 8,142.00 201 174 1002500 3Ky}
Claim Total for District 8,142.00
5435 100870 CARQUEST AUTC PARTS STORES 110.28
k} 2283604484 06/30/22 BUS 1¢ F8 DEX VI AIF 55.14 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 55.14
5437 103327 HOTSY WY-MONT 76.00
3 47004 06/08/22 VALVE 38.00 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 38.00
5434 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 217.80
3 STATEMENT 06/30/22 SIMMS 148.50 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 148.50
5439 100945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 3,007.99
3 STATEMENT 06/30/22 FUEL 1,504.00 210 174 100-2700 624

Claim Total for District

1,504.00
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For the RAccounting Period: 7/22
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Claim Warrant Vendor §/Hame Claim &
Aset/Source/
Line # Invelcs #/Inv Date/Desoription Lina Amount PO # Fud Org Prog-Tunc obj Proj
5440 101103 DARRYL'S TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 257.00
3 53992 07/05/22 BUS 10: FLAT REPAIR 128.50 210 174 100-2700 440
Clain Total for Distriect 128.50
5442 102199 DUSTY'S SPRINKLERS 3,043,220
2 218852 05/31/22 LOCATE & DIG CUT WIRE TO PUMP 1,012.50 201 174 100-2600 440
L 218152 05/31/22 CONTACT/COMPACT PUMP AREA 1,164.41 201 174 100~2600 440
& 218817 06/06/22 REPLACED I20'S & NQZZLE 105.49 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total for Diatziot 2,282.40
5443 797 FAIRFIELD SUN TIMES 36.00
4 47656 06/15/22 SURPLUS RESOLUTION 18.00 201 174 100-2300 540
Claim Tetal for Dietrict 18.00
5445 103221 K12 MONTANA, INC. 10,298.87
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHANOLOGY /DUES & FEES
DISTRICT CFFICE CONTRACTED SER
4 1519 07/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 1,800.00 201 174 100-2300 355
[ 1432 05/10/22 2022-2023 I-CLOUD 1-499 FILTER 1,551.60 201 174 100-1000 355
9 1488 06/01/22 2022-2023 PANEL CORE + DEPLOY 634.50 201 174 100-1000 a5s
12 1496 06/01/22 2022-2023 UBASE PFSENSE + SECU 600,34 201 174 100-1000 a55
17 1497 06/01/22 2022-2023 PHONE SYSTEM PBA 555.00 201 174 100-2500 355
Claim Total for District 5,149.44
5446 222 GENERRL DISTRIBUTING COMPANT 14.10
1 1137247 06/30/22 CO2, PROPANE, ACETYLENE 14.10 215 174 327-1000 610 61
Claim Total for Distriet 14.10
5447 100827 GTCC 5,965.00
4 2022-2023 AWNUAL MEMBERSHIP 1,512.50 201 174 100-2300 aLo
8 2022-2023 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP 1,470.00 201 174 100-2300 g1o
Claim Total for District 2,982.50
S448 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 160.00
k! 31307 06/12/22 CW DODT PHYSICAL g0.00 210 174 100-2700 350
Claim Tetal for District 80.00
5450 103086 HUDL 900.00
2 01309628 2022-2023 Fb VIDEQ EDITING 900.00 201 174 720-3500 Bl0
ATHLETIC SUPPLIES
Claim Total for District 900.00
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High Schocl
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim %
Acet/Scarce/
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Oxg Frog-Func ohj Prej
5451 102967 INFINITE CAMPUS, INC 2,971.25
4 037866 05/13/22 2022-2023 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 1,985.63 201 174 100-2500 B10
Claim Total for District 1,585.63
5452 103176 JETECH LLC 679.30
2 42213 0710722 PHNEUMATICS, COMPRE3SSOR, REGULA 509.48 201 174 100-2600 440
Clain Total for District 509.48
5453 307 KELLEY CONNECT 10,31%.00
4 1070435 06/16/22 LEXMARKS 4150 & 12446 311.20
201 174 100-2500 350
8 1066232 06/0%/22 GPR 45-TONER 133.9%0 201 174 100-2500 6140
12 1083474 07701722 2-CANNONS & 1-LEXMARK 4,714.40 201 174 190-25040 350
Claim Total for District 5,159.50
5458 84 MASBO 250.00
4 10821 06/28/22 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP BK & BH 125.00 201 174 1400-2500 ald
Claim Total for District 125,00
5457 103052 MECHANIY UNLIMITED 1,456.31
3 49475 06/17/22 T-1 INJECTION PRESSURE REGULAT 728.16 210 174 100-2700 440
Cluim Total for District 728.16
5458 B7 MID-BMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 6, 846,50
3 0763534 05/27/22 ORRNGE CRUSH, MULTI PURPGSE, 3,423.25 201 174 100-2600 €10
Clalm Total for District 3,423.25
5459 91 MONTAMA BROOM & BRUSH 635.00
3 1560954 06723722 FLOOR FINISH & HI-PRO PRDS 317.50 201 174 100-2600 610
Clalm Total for District 317.50
5460 101099 MT SCHOOLS PROPERTY & LIABILITY 40,937,00
3 PK1036022 06/24/22 2022-2023 COVERAGE 20,468.50 201 174 100-230Q 520
Claim Total for Distriet 20,488.50
5461 102436 MONTANA COOPERATIVE SERVICES 163,00
4 2374 2Q22-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 81.50 201 174 100-2304 819
Claim Total for District 81.50
5462 539 MTSBA 4,406.00
4 0009511 07701722 2022-2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 2,203.00 201 174 100-2300 B10
Claim Total for District 2,203.00
5463 B71 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOF B3.50
3 246608 06/11/22 PILTERS & OIL 38.00 210 174 100-2700 610
13 246824 06/16/22 TEMP GASKET 3.75 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 41.715
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Claim Warrant Vendor §/Name Claim &
Line # Invoica #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO §# Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5464 102586 MONTANA QUALITY EDUCATION 1,250.00
4 219 Q06/29/22 2022-2023 AMNUAL MEMBERSHIP 625,00 201 174 100-2300 a1o
Claim Total for District 625.00
5465 102615 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF GREAT FALLS 270.9%
2 719561 06/08/22 MASSEY TRACTOR PARTS 63.00 201 174 100-2800 610
5 725980 06/24/22 TRAVEL BUS PAINT 93.50 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 156.50
5467 613 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 899.15
3 8573723 06/07/22 JUMBO MERFIN 297,59 201 174 100-2600 610
6 5TBE04 06/10/22 PRO PADS, PREP PaDS, BURNISH P 152.03 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 449.58
5468 93 NORTHWESTERN ENWERGY 2,404.13
2 07150645 06/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 146.10 201 174 100-2600 411
4 07158652 06/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 1,039.07 201 174 100-2600 411
9 07158744 06/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET 132.42 201 174 100-2600 411
12 11025236 06/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELFER 39.74 210 174 100-2700 411
16 19932771 06/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 35.83 201 174 100-2600 411
Claim Total for Distriot 1,393.16
5469 102994 OETC 4,386.08
2 1492 06/08/22 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 37.50 201 174 100-1000 810
5 26161 06715722 2022-2023 MICROSOFT 365 LICENS 543.04 201 174 100-1000 819
Claim Total for District 980.54
5470 906 PURCHASE POWER 557.18
3 STATEMENT 06/26/22 POSTAGE 250.00
201 174 100-2500 532
6 STATEMENT 06/26/22 POSTAGE 28.59 201 174 100-2500 532
Claim Total for District 278.59
5471 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,117.90
3 344315 06/30/22 301 LARGENT STHEET SUN RIVER 18.87 201 174 100-2600 431
5 344352 06/30/22 123 WALKER STREET + PORT-A-POT 642.19 201 174 100-2600 431
Claim Total for District 661.08
5472 101088 RIDDELL - ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP 1,662.10
1 951508246 07/01/22 20 HS HELMETS 1,108.63 201 174 720-3500 a10
Claim Total for District 1,108.63
5474 102611 SAM/MASS 1,000.00
4 9032 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT DM 150.00 201 174 100-2300 910
7 9032 07/11/22 LEADERSHIP SUMMIT MR 136,00 201 174 280-2400 810
Claim Total for District 286.00
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Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hams Claim §
hect/Source/
Line # Inveoice #/Inv Date/Desascription Line Amount PO # PFund Qrg FProg-Funa abj Proj
5475 301 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 595.61
5 2081301218 06/06/22 HOMECOMING SUPFLIES 266,20 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District 266.20
5476 128 SON RIVER ELECTRIC 4,138.47
2 245963 06/10/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 68.24 201 174 100-2600 4112
5 247647 06/10/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 363.26 201 174 100-2600 412
7 247650 06/10/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 1,302.61 201 174 100-2600 412
10 305182 06/10/22 BUS SHOP 115.86 210 174 100-2700 112
16 262462 06/10/22 3UN RIVER GYM 47.91 201 174 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 1,807.88
5479 141 UNWIVERSAL ATHLETICS 3,136.00
1 502-004117 06/21/22 VB UNIFORMS BLACK/CARDINAL 1,568.00 201 174 720-3500 6140
2 S502-004117 06/22/22 VB UNIFORMS CARDINAL/BLACK 1,568.00 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 3,136.00
5480 103328 YELLOWSTONE E-WASTE SOLUTIONS 62,00
2 06/29/22 31 SURPLUS MOMITORS 31.00 201 174 100-1000 8140
Claim Total for Distriet 31.00
54081 102180 UNIVERSAL AWARDS 284.02
1 265419 06/10/22 HS TRACK PLAQUES 113.00 201 174 720-3500 610
2 265138 06/17/22 HS TRACK PLAQUES 33.92 201 174 720-3500 610
3 265390 06/28/22 HS TENNIS PLAQUES 137.10 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 204.02
5482 102377 3AM'S MASTERCARD 556.60
15 cC-115 06/19/22 COFFEE & TREATS 60.80 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
1% CC-115 06/2%/22 ANNURL MEMBERSHIP 134¢.00 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-810
Claim Total for District 190.80
5483 103304 SUN CLEANERS 331.50
1 06-000664 (06/24/22 HS TRACK UNIFORMS 331.50 201 174 720-3500 810
Claim Total for District 331.50
5484 599 VIsSh q,541.75
[} CC-116 05/16/22 FUMERAL ARKANGEMENT  MATTHEWS 37.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-810
] CC-116 05/11/22 OPTOMA UHD38 PROJECTOR £99.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
10 ©C-116 05/17/22 STATE TENNIS MERLS 788.11 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-720-3500-582
11 CC-116 05/19/22 STATE TENNIS FUEL T2.76 201 625

CC Accounting: 201-174-720-3500-624
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Claim Warrant Vendor #/Nama Claim §
Acct/Source/
Line § Involce #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Pund Org Frog—Func chj Proj
13 CCc-116 05/17/22 SENIOR CLASS TREATS 95.63 201 625
©C Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
17 CC-116 05/18/22 ASBO PORTLAND 2585.93 201 625
¢ Agcounting: 201-174-100-2500-582
21 €C-116 05/18/22 LAPTOP CASE 9,24 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610D
23 CC-116 05/23/22 CHAIR MAT SHOP 35,00 201 625
¢C Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
24 CC-116 Q6726722 VRBOD 648.03 201 625
CC Rccounting: 201-174-710-3400-582
25 CC-116 05/26/22 TERM BNSWER BUZZERS, FLAG POLE 80.47 215 625 871
CC Accounting: 215-530-100-1000-610-871
28 CC-116 06/02/22 ELEC KNIFE 14.73 201 625
€C hoccounting: 201-174-100-2600-610
30 CC-116 06/02/22 TIMMER BLADES & HEAD 28.49 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2600-610
34 CcCc-116 06/07/22 DEKA MILE DEKA FIT 74.35 201 625
CC Reeounting: 201-174-100-2300-810
3% CC-116 06/10/22 WEEKLY PLANNERS 239.75 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
39 CC-116 06/13/22 MASBO SUMMER CONF MEAL 11.48 203 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-582
Claim Total for District 3,138.97
Total High School 98,082, 43
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Claim Warrant Vandar #/Hame Claim §
Acct/Source/
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount FO # Fund Ozg Prog-Func obj Proj
5435 103251 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 941.89
2 191WX14PTV 07/14/22 MONITORS & DELL OPTIPLEX 175,92 101 538 100-1000 €10
3 191WX14PJV 07/14/22 MONITORS & DELL CFTIFLEX 359,96 101 173 280-1000 &10
s 191WX14P0V 0B/0L/22 MIDWAY STYLE POPCORN MRCHI 67.64 101 538 720-3500 810
Claim Total for District 607.58
5487 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100,00
1 59143 07/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25,00 101 173 100-2500 as0
AMERICAN FIDELITY
2 59143 07/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 538 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
3 59143 07/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 657 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Totul for District 15.00
5488 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 IET0S 07/26/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 5.75 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for Districk 5.75
5489 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 138.54
1 STATEMENT 07/02/22 93%9-2666 34.63 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 07/02/22 899-2666 34,64 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 69.27
5490 106 BUILDERS FIRSTSOQURCE 52.98
1 85721834 07/12/22 P & WIRE BRUSHES 13,24 110 1733 100-2700 614
2 85721834 07/12/22 CUP & WIRE BRUSHES3 13.25 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 26.49
5491 101018 CHARLES WILLIAMS i8.75
1 08/01/22 MILEAGE 78 48.75 101 173 100-2600 582
Claim Total for District 40.75
5492 100%45 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 571.55
1 JULY 07/31/22 FUEL 142.88 101 173 100-2600 624
2 JULY 07/31/22 FUEL 142.89 101 533 100-2600 624
Claim Total for District 205.77
5493 102561 DAVE MARZIOLF 581.17
1 JUNE 08/04/22 MILEAGE 177 17.60 101 173 100-2300 582
2 JUHE 08/04/22 MILERGE 177 17.60 101 538 100-2300 582
a JUNE 0B8/04/22 MILERGE 177 14,57 101 657 100-2300 582
5 JULY 08/04/22 MILEAGE 719 + PER DIEM &1.1% 101 173 100-2300 582
6 JULY 0B/04/22 MILEAGE 719 + PER DIEM A1,20 101 538 100-2300 582
7 JULY 08/04/22 MILEAGE 719 + PER DLEM .42 101 657 100-2300 582

Claim Total for Distriet 2%0.58
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For the Accounting Period: 8/22
El¢mentary School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hama Claim §
Aect/Source/
Line # Inveles #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func oby Proj
5424 102926 DOUGLAS WILSOW AND COMPANY PC 11,300.00
1 173589 07/25/22 2020-2021 AUDIT 2,825.00 101 173 100-2300 350
2 173589 07/25/22 2020-2021 AUDIT 2,825.00 101 538 100-2300 350
3 173589 07/25/22 2020-2021 AUDIT 2,825.00 101 657 100-2300 350
Claim Total for District 8,475.00
5495 102799 DUSTY'S SPRINKLERS 326.40
1 21%109 06/24/22 1 STATION DECODER & WIRE CONNE 81.60 101 538 100-260Q0 444
Claim Total for Distriet al.640
5497 797 FAIRFIELD SUN TIMES 26.00
1 47892 07/20/22 BUDGET LEGRL AD 2022-2023 4,42 101 173 100-2300 540
2 47852 07720722 BUDGET LEGAL AD 20Q22-2023 4.42 101 538 100-2300 540
3 47892 07/20/22 BUDGET LEGRL AD 2022-2023 4,16 101 €57 100-2300 540
Claim Total for Dietriect 13.00
5499 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 320.00
1 ap53z 03/18/22 DOT PHYSICAL HS 40.00 110 173 100-2700 350
2 0532 03/18/22 DOT PHYSICAL HS 40,00 110 538 100-2700 50
4 30643 D03/31/22 DOT PHYSICAL CP 40,00 110 173 100-2700 350
5 30643 03/31/22 DOT PHYSICAL CP 49.00 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 160.00
5500 103248 HARRLOW'S TRUCE CENTER — MISSQULA 313.86
2 02P11340 07/27/22 LAMP, LIGHT, 5/T/T RED W/B 18.10 110 173 100-2700 610
3 02P11340 07/27/22 LAMP, LIGHT, S/T/T RED W/B 18.10 110 538 100-2700 610
5 Q2P11377 07/28/22 pUS #5: SHAFT IOLER/HSG ASSY 24.79 110 173 100-2700 610
% 02P11377T 07/28/22 BUS #5: SHAFT LIDLER/HSG ASSY 24,90 11¢ 538 100-2700 610
8 02P11544 08/01/22 LIGHT RED STOP & TAIL 13,00 110 173 100-2700 610
9 02P11544 08701722 LIGHT RED STOP & TAIL 13.00 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 111.79
5501 102718 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 675.00
1 B2961 07/14/22 REPEATER SITE 2022-2023 168.75 110 173 100-2700 810
2 82961 07/14/22 REPEATER SITE 2022-2023 168.75 110 538 100-2700 B10
Claim Total for District 337.50
§502 103327 HOTSY WY-MONT 164.00
1 47060 07/10/22 COUPLER, WIPPLE, HOSE 41.00 110 173 100-2700 §10
2 47060 07/10/22 COUPLER, WIPPLE, HOSE 41,00 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 82.00
5503 103221 K12 MONTRNA, INC. 3,600,00
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTED SER
1 1519 07/01/22 MRNAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 173 100-23040 355
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For the Accounting Period: 8/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim $
Aact/Scurce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Descrciption Line hmount Fund Org Prog—Funo ob) Proj
2 1519 07/01/22 MANRGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 538 100-2300 355
3 1519 07/01/22 MANRGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 657 100-2300 355
Claim Total for District 1,000.00
5504 103199 JODI KOTERBA 267.00
1 770832/162 07/06/22 DOT PHYSICRL JK 66.75 110 173 100-2700 350
2 7708327169 07/06/22 DOT PHYSICAL JK 66.175 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 133.50
5505 a07 KELLEY COMMECT 379.00
1 1015236 03/31/22 MAGENTA & YELLOW 57.46 101 172 100-2500 610
2 1015236 03/31/22 MAGENTA & YELLOW 57.46 101 538 100-2500 6140
3 1015236 03/31/22 MRGENTA & YELLOW 54.08 101 857 100-2500 610
5 1070435 06/16/22 REMAINING OWED ON CONTRACT 6.80 101 173 100-2500 350
6 1070435 06/16/22 REMATHING OWED OM CONTRACT &.80 101 538 100-2500 350
7 1070435 06/16/22 REMAINING OWED OM CONTRACT 6.40 101 657 100-2500 350
Claim Total for District 189.00
5506 539 MTSBA 2,400.00
1 0010989 07/20/22 POLICY SERVICE MAINTENANCE 20 280.50 101 173 100-2300 810
2 0010989 07/28/22 POLICY SERVICE MAINTENANCE 20 280.50 101 538 100-2300 814
3 0010989 07/28/22 POLICY SERVICE MAINTENANCE 20 264.00 101 657 100-2300 810
5 0010902 07/28/22 STRATEGY MAINTENANCE 2022-202 127.50 101 173 100-2300 B1d
6 0010902 07/28/22 STRATEGY MAINTENANCE 2022-202 127.50 101 538 100-2300 a1g
7 0010902 07/28/22 STRATEGY MARINTENANCE 2022-202 120,00 101 657 100-2300 810
Claim Total for Districk 1,200.00
5507 102212 MONTANA INK & TONER 219,59
1 191613 07/25/22 IHK 37.39 101 173 100-2500 €10
2 191613 07/25/22 INK 37.49 101 538 100-2500 610
3 191613 07725722 INK 35.20 101 657 100-2500 610
Claim Total for District 109,99
5509 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 330.85
1 247785 07/07/22 FLATBAR 22.00 101 173 100-2600 610
2 247792 07/07/22 GRIT FLAP 1.75 110 173 100-2700 610
3 247792 07/07/22 GRIT FLAP 1.75 110 538 100-2700 610
5 247877 07/09/22 VINYL TUBING 1.30 110 173 100-2700 6§10
6 247877 07/08/22 VINYL TUBING 1.30 11¢ 538 100-2700 &10
8 248288 07/19/22 SOLVENT & CLAMPS 35.50 110 173 100-2700 610
9 2482098 07/19/22 SOLVENT & CLAMPS 35.50 110 538 100-2700 610
11 248627 07/27/22 ROTELLA & GREASE 28,50 110 173 100-2700 610
12 248627 07/27/22 ROTELLA & GREASE 38.50 110 538 100-2700 610
14 248935 08/03/22 FASTENERS 0.16 110 173 100-2700 610
15 248935 0B/03/22 FASTENERS 0.16 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 176,42
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For the Accounting Period: 8/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrcant Vendor #/Nama Claim %
Roct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO & Fund Org Prog-Fune obj Proj
5510 103188 NORTH 40 OUTFITTERS 487.90
1 03303274 07/20/22 PREMIX FUEL 9.00 101 538 100-2600 610
3 03303274 07/20/22 PREMIX FUEL 35.99 101 173 100-2600 610
4 03303274 07/20/22 TRIMMER 87.50 191 538 100-2600 610
6 033032/4 07/20/22 FIBERGLASS SCREEN & SPLINE R 49.94 1901 173 100-2600 610
7 03303274 07/20/22 TRIMMER LINE 4.25 101 38 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 185.68
5511 93 HORTHWESTERHN ENERGY 6l6.08
1 07158645 07/20/22 123 WALKERS STREET 15.96 101 238 100-2600 411
3 07158652 07/204/22 123 WALKER STREET 53.82 101 538 100-2600 411
5 07158678 07/20/22 & OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 111.56 101 173 100-2600 411
6 07158686 0%/20/22 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 24.65 101 173 100-2600 411
7 07158744 07/20/22 255 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 24.07 101 173 100-2600 411
8 07158744 07/20/22 295 LARGEWT STREET SUM RIVER 24,07 101 538 100-2600 411
10 11025236 07/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 6.16 110 173 100-2700 411
11 11025236 07/20/22 LOT S1 SOUTH HELPER 6.16 110 538 100-2700 411
13 19432947 07/20/22 12 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 20,12 101 173 100-2600 411
14 19432970 07/20/22 14 OLD FORT SHAW ROARD 12.896 101 173 100-2604Q 411
15 199327771 07/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 7.99 101 538 100-26040 411
17 1549363-8 07/13/22 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD 14.87 101 173 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 322,29
5512 105 PITHEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 384.00
1 33160982385 08/04/22 SIMMS JUNE 7 - SEPT 6, 202 53.25 101 173 100-2500 532
2 3316098385 0B/04/22 SIMMS JUNE 7 - SEPT 6, 202 53.25 101 538 100-2500 532
4 3316094480 0B/04/22 FSE JUNE 6 - SEPT 5, 2022 42,75 101 173 100-2500 53z
5 3316094400 0B/04/22 FSE JUNE 6 - SEPT 5, 2022 42.7% 101 538 100-2500 5az
Clsim Total for District 192,00
5513 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,120.88
1 351766 07/31/22 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 9.46 101 173 100-2600 431
2 351766 07/31/22 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 9.46 101 538 100-2600 431
q 351803 07/31/22 123 WALKER STREET + PORT-A-POT 214.63 101 538 100-2600 131
@ 353629 07/31/22 1 SCAOOQL LOOP ROAD FORT SHAW 224.51 101 173 100-2600 431
Claim Total for District 458.06
5514 103312 RON GRAY 53.13
i JULY 7/18/22 MILEAGE 85 53.13 101 173 100-2600 ha2
Claim Tctal for District §3.12
5515 301 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 27.68
1 2081303127 07/15/22 PENCILS 27.68 101 538 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District 27.68
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Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hume Claim §
Acct/Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Desaription Line Amount ¥O0 # Fund Org Prog-Func obj PRroj
5516 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 2,855.15
1 305182 07/11/22 BUS SHOP 55.58 110 173 100-2700 412
2 305192 ¢7/11/22 BUS SHOP 55.58 110 538 100-2700 412
4 245963 07/11/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 22.75 101 538 100-2600 112
6 247647 07/11/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 105.88 101 173 100-2600 412
7 247647 07/11/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 105.88 101 539 100-2600 412
o 247650 07/11/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 260.99 101 539 100-2600 412
11 262462 07/11/22 SUN RIVER GYM 22.39 101 173 100-2800 412
12 262462 07/11/22 SUN RIVER GYM 22,40 101 538 100-2600 412
14 249565 07/11/22 FORT SHRW SCHOOL 889.48 101 173 100-2600 412
15 249652 07/11/22 #1 TEACHERAGE 35.75 101 173 100-2600 412
16 249709 07/11/22 LAUNDRY ROOM §9.53 101 173 100-2600 412

Claim Total for District 1,636.21
Total Elementary School 17,154.04
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High School
Claim MWarrant Vandor #/Name Claim §
Acct/Scuxce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dasaription Line Amount PO # Fund Org Frog-Funo Obj Proj
5485 103251 RMAZOM CAPITAL SERVICES 941.89
1 191WK14PJV 07/14/22 MOWITORS & DELL OFTIFLEX 179.98 201 174 100-1000 €10
4 14WXRCYQ7? 08/01/22 MIDWAY STYLE POPCORN MARCHI 127.34 201 174 720=3500 6§10
6 191WX14PJV 08/01/22 AC CHARGER ADAPTER 16.9% 201 174 100-1000 6§10
Claim Total for District 334.21
5486 103282 hG ED NET,COM 465.00
1 53030 07/13/22 REMEWAL SUBSCRIPTION 2022-2022 4€5.00 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Totml fZor District 465.00
5487 103040 AMERICAN FIDELLITY ROMINISTRATIVE 100.00
4 59143 07/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 201 174 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for Distriet 25.00
5488 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.400
2 38705 07/26/22 SIMMS MONTELY COLIFORM 17.25 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for Diastrict 17.28
5489 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 138.54
3 STATEMENT 07/02/22 B99-2666 69.27 201 174 100-2500 31
Claim Total for District 69,27
5490 106 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE 52.98
3 B5721834 07/12/22 CUP & WIRE BRUSHES 26.49 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Tctal for District 26.49
5492 100245 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 571.55
3 JULY 07/31/22 FUEL 285.78 201 174 100-2600 624
Clalm Total for District 295.78
5493 102561 DAVE MARZOLF SR1.17
4 JUNE 08/04/22 MILERGE 177 51.77 201 174 100-23040 S82
8 JULY 08/04/22 MILEAGE 719 + PER DIEM 238,902 201 174 100-2300 582
Cluim Total for Dietrict 290,59
5494 102926 DOUGLAS WILSON AND COMPANY PC 11,300.00
4 173589 07/25/22 2020-2021 AUDLIT 2,825,00 201 174 100-2300 350
Claim Total for District 2,825.00
5495 10278% DUSTY'S SPRINFLERS 326.40
2 21910% 06724722 1 BTATION DECCDER & WIRE CONHE 244.80 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 244 .80
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Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Clain #
Acct/Scurce/
Line § Invelcs #/Inv Date/Description Line Amcunt PO # TFund Oxg Prog-Func aby  Proj
5496 103288 AMY BROCKS 178.48
1 08/03/22 SUMMER SCHOOL 174.48 213 174 260-2700 514
Claim Total for Distriect 178.48
5497 7197 FAIRFIELD SUN TIMES 26.00
4 47892 07/20/22 BUDGET LEGAL AD 2022-2023 12.00 201 174 100-2300 540
Claim Total for District 13.00
5498 222 GENERARL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 164,31
1 1144553 07/29/22 TORCH & REGULATORS 149,74 215 174 327-1000 610 61
2 1147127 07/31/22 CO2, PROPENE, ACETYLEWE 14,57 215 174 327-1000 610 61
Claim Total for District 154,31
5499 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 320.00
3 3p532 03/18/22 DOT PHYSICAL HS 80.00 210 174 100-2700 350
] A0643 03/31/22 DOT PHYSICRL CP 80,00 210 174 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 160.00
5500 103248 HARLOW'S TRUCK CENTER - MISSCULA 313.96
1 02P11320 07/26/22 LIGHT, STOP, TAIL & TURN 9,28 201 174 720-3500 610
4 02P11340 07/27/22 LEMP, LIGHT, $/T/T RED W/BE 36.20 210 174 100-2700 6510
7 0ZP11377 07/28/22 BUS #5: SHAFT IDLER/HSG ASSY 49,59 210 174 100-2700 610
10 02P11544 08/01/22 LIGHT RED STCP & TAIL 26.00 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for Distriet 202.07
5501 102718 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 675.00
3 82961 07/14/22 REPEATER SITE 2022-2023 337,50 210 174 100-2700 10
Claim Total for District 337.50
5502 103327 HOTSY WY-MONT 164.00
3 470640 07/10/22 COUPLER, MWIPPLE, HOSE 92.00 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for Discrict 82.00
5503 103221 K12 MOHNTAMA, INC. 3,600.00
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRRCTED SER
4 151¢ 07/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 1,900.00 201 174 100-2300 355
Claim Total for Dlstrict 1,800.00
5504 103199 JODI KOTERBA 267.00
3 770832/169 07/06/22 DOT PHYSICAL JK 133.50 210 174 100-2700 350

Claim Total for District 133.50
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Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hama Claim §
Acct /Source/
Line # Invoice #/lnv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obi Fzo)
5505 307 KELLEY CONNECT 37e.00
4 1015236 03/31/22 MAGENTA & YELLOW 169,00 201 174 100-2500 810
B 1070435 06716722 REMAINING OWED ON CONIRACT 20,00 201 174 100-2500 350
Claim Total for District 189,00
5506 539 MTSBA 2,400.00
4 001098% 07/208/22 POLICY SERVICE MAINTENANCE 20 425.00 201 174 100-2300 B10
8 0010902 07/20/22 STRATEGY MAINTENANCE 2022-202 375.00 201 174 100-2300 8140
Claim Total for District 1,200.00
5507 102212 MONTANA INK & TONER 219,9%
4 191613 07/25/22 INK 110.00 201 174 100-2500 610
Claim Total for Distriet 110.00
5508 103329 MONTANA DIGITAL ACADEMY 246,00
1 00088 08/01/22 RLGEPRA LA (JL) 123.00 201 174 100-10Q0 810
4 Qo0g¢ 08/01/22 RLGEBRA 1B {JL) 123,00 201 174 100-1000 810
Claim Total for District 246.00
5509 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 330.85
4 247792 07/07/22 GRIT FLAP 3.50 210 174 140-2700 610
T 247877 01/0%/22 VINYL TUBING 2,60 210 174 109-2700 610
10 248288 07/1%/22 SOLVENT & CLAMPS 11.00 210 174 100-2700 610
13 248627 07/27/22 ROTELLA & GREASE 77.00 210 174 100-2700 610
16 248935 0B/03/22 FASTENERS 0.33 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 184.43
5510 103189 MORTH 40 OUTFITTERS 487.90
2 033032/4 07/20/22 PREMIX FUEL 26.99 201 174 100-2600 610
5 033032/4 07/20/22 TRIMMER 262.49 201 174 140-2600 610
a 03303274 07/20/22 TRIMMER LINE 12.74 201 174 140-2600 610
Claim Total for District 302.22
5511 93 MORTHWESTERN ENERGY 616.08
2 07158645 07/20/22 123 WRLKERS STREET 47.87 201 174 100-2600 411
4 07158652 07/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 161.48 201 174 100-2600 411
9 07158744 07/20/22 295 LARGEWT STREET SUN RIVER 48.14 201 174 100-2604Q 411
12 11025236 07/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 12.33 210 174 100-2700 411
16 199327771 07/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 23.97 201 174 100-2600 411
Claim Total for Distriect 293.79
5512 105 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 344.00
3 3316098345 08/04/22 SIMMS JUNE 7 — SEPT 6, 202 106.50 201 174 100-2500 532
[ 3316094480 08/04/22 F5E JUNE & - SEPT 5, 2022 85.50 201 174 100-2500 532
Claim Total for District 192.00
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High School
Claim Warcant Vandor #/Hame Clalm $
Acot/douree/
Line # Invaeice #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line Amount PO # PFund Oxrg Prog-Func obj Proj
5513 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,120.88
3 351766 07/31/22 301 LARGENT STREET S(N RIVER 18.92 201 1714 100-2600 131
-] 351803 07/31/22 123 WALKER STREET + PORT-A-POT 643.80 201 174 100=-2600 431
Claim Total for District 662.82
5516 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 2,855.15
3 305182 07/11/22 BUS SHOP 111.16 210 114 100-27100 412
5 245963 07/11/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 68,24 201 174 100-2600 412
8 247647 07/11/22 FITCHEN SERVICE 211,77 201 174 100-2600 11z
10 247650 07/11/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 782.98 201 174 100-2600 412
13 262462 07/11/22 SUN RIVER GYM 44,79 201 174 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 1,218.94

Total High School 12,223 85
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Elementary Schoocl
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hama Claim §
Acct/Source/
Line # Ioveica ¥/Inv Date/Description Line Amsunt PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj  Proj
5517 103251 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 667.58
1 LLHNTDDNDV 0B/05/22 2022 DELL INSPIRON 593.01 101 173 280-1000 6510
2 LLNNTDDNDV 06/05/22 HDMI ADRPTER 7.95 101 539 100-1000 614
4 1LMNNTDDNDV 08/05/22 12' POWER CORD 9.5% 101 536 100-1000 610
3 1LMNTDDRDV 08705722 HOMI 507 CABLE 39.4% 101 538 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District €50.04
5518 40 CULLIGRAN GRERT FALLS, INC 266.55
1 STATEMENT (7/31/22 FORT SHAW 15.680 101 173 100-2600 421
2 STATEMENT 07/31/22 SIMMS 61.69 10} 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 81.49
5519 1029814 OCLC, INC 205.76
CATALCGING AND METADATA
2 1000242277 07/28/22 GROUP SERVICE CONTRACT 51.44 101 538 100-2220 aid
Claim Total for District §1.44
5520 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 553,37
i STATEMENT 06£/29/22 E-E SAND, JOINT TAPE, ADHES 127.98 101 173 100-2600 6140
2 STATEMENT (46/22/22 ALUMINUM DOOR KICK 12.62 101 538 100-2600 614
4 STATEMENT 07/20/22 BALLAST, CRNR BRACE, HEX #6 91.23 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 241.83
5521 100861 LAPKE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 757.47
1 08/008/22 SPED CLASSROOM CONSTRUCTION 757.47 101 173 280-2600 125
Claim Total for Diastrict T57.47
5522 100851 MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 1,272.34
1 FY 2023 05/26/22 SHARED CATALOG 318.09 101 538 100-2220 640
Claim Total for District 318.09
5523 41 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 620.01
1 1564367 07/13/22 14 & 20™ HI-PRO PADS 43,75 101 173 100-2600 610
2 1564367 07/12/22 14™ & 20™ HI-PRO PADS 43.75 101 538 100-2600 614
4 1564792 07/15/22 EASY SRINE APPLICATOR KIT 111.25 101 173 100-2600 610
5 1564792 07/15/22 EASY SHINE APPLICATOR KIT 111.25 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 310.00
5524 346 TWO) BUTTES WATER USER ASSOCIATION 160.00
1 4901 08/01/22 CLASS 1 WATER SERVICE 120.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
2 4901 0B/01/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
3 4900 08/01/22 CLASS 3 WATER SERVICE 50.00 101 173 100-2604 421
HWATER/ELEMENTARY
4 4900 08/01/22 EMERGENCY REPARIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100¢-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY

Claim Total for District 180. 00



QB/09/22 SN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 2 of 7
09:14;:35 Claim Approval List Report I0D: AP100H
For the hAccounting Period: B/22

Elementary School

Claim Warcant Vandor #/NHama Claim $
Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina Amount PO # Fund Ozg Prog-Fune o) Proj

5525 777777 US FOODS 2,217.%4
1 4980529 06/20/22 TEA SPOONS 6.63 112 173 9106-3100 610
2 4980528 06/20/22 TEA SPOONS 13.26 112 174 910-3100 610
3 4980528 06/20/22 TEA SPOONS 6.63 112 538 910-3100 614
4 5196296 02/28/22 S5S0OM 21-22 LUNCE 140.40 112 173 910-3100 634
5 5196296 02728722 S550M 21-22 LUNCH 280,80 112 174 510-3100 630
6 5196296 02/28/22 SSOM 21-22 LUNCH 140,40 112 538 910-3100 630
7 519629% 02/28/22 SSOM D1 RECOVERY LUNCH 16.23 112 173 210-3100 630
:} 519629% 02/28/22 SSCM D1 RECOVERY LUNCH 32.47 112 174 910-3100 630
9 519629% 02/28/22 S8SOM D1 RECOVERY LUNCH 16.24 112 538 910-3100 630
10 SESTL20 03/28/22 SS50M 21-22S8Y LUNCH 502.61 112 173 910-3100 630
11 5857120 03/28/22 SSOM 21-225Y LUNCH 1,005.23 112 174 910-3100 630
12 S5BS57120 03/28/22 S50M 21-22S8Y LUNCH 502.62 112 538 910-3100 630
13 3640297 04/25/22 SS0M 21-225Y LUNCR 68,75 112 173 910-3100 630
14 3640297 04/25/22 SS50M 21-225Y LUNCH 137,52 112 174 910-3100 630
15 3640297 04/25/22 SS0M 21-225Y LUNCH 68,76 112 538 910-3100 630
16 4143205 05/16/22 SS50M 21-22SY LUNCH 260,72 112 173 914-3100 630
17 4143205 05/16/22 SSOM 21-228Y LUNCHE 521.45 112 174 910-3100 630
1B 4143205 05/16/22 SSOM 21-225Y LUNCH 260.73 112 538 910-3100 630
19 5124637 02/24/22 CREDIT -440.8% 112 173 910-3100 630
20 124637 02/24/22 CREDLIT -881.76 112 174 910-3100 630
21 5124637 02/24/22 CREDIT -440,88 112 538 910-3100 630

Claim Total for District 2,217.94
5526 717117 US FOODS 1,684.54
1 3051785 07/30/22 LUNCH 9.47

112 173 910-3100 630

2 3051785 07/30/22 LUNCH 18.96 112 174 910-3100 630
3 3051785 07/30/22 LUNCH 9.48 112 538 910-3104 630
4 ADBE523 08701722 LUNCH 351,20 112 173 910-3100 630
5 3065533 08/01/22 LUNCH T02.42 112 174 210-3100 630
6 3065533 08/01/22 LUNCH a51.21 112 538 910-3100 630
7 3113110 08/02/22 LUNCH 31.50 112 173 910-3100 630
[:] 3113110 08/02/22 LUNCH 63.01 112 174 910-3100 630
9 3113110 08/02/22 LUNCH 31.50 112 538§ 910-3100 €30
10 3113111 08/02/22 LUNCH 9.98 112 173 910-3100 £30
11 3113111 08/02/32 LUWCH 19.97 112 174 9210-3100 630
12 3113111 08/02/22 LUNCH .98 112 538 910-3100 630
13 IL1INLS Q8702722 OVEN MITT & FORKS 18.96 112 173 %10-3100 €10
14 3113115 09/02/22 OVEN MITT & FORKS 37.493 112 174 910-3100 610
15 3113115 (8702722 OVEN MITT & FORKS 18.97 112 538 910-3100 alo

Claim Total for Diatrict 1, 684,54
5527 102377 ShM'S MASTERCARD 2,481.67
2 CC-117 07/12/22 HOME DEPQT 3.14 101 625

CC Acccounting: 101-173-100-2300-610

3 CC-117 07/12/22 HOME DEPOT 3.15 101 625

CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2300-610



ag/09/22 SN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 3 of 7
09:14:35 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP10OH
For the Accounting Period: 8/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Wame Claim $
Aact fSource/
Line # Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Lina Amount #) # Fund Org Prog-Funa cbj Pzoj
4 €C-117 07/12/22 HOME DEPOT 2.%6 101 625
CC Aceounting: 101-657-100-2304-G10
[ CC-117 07/11/22 BANKER BOXES, BINDERS, CLEAR G 18.99 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
i CC-117 07/11/22 BANKER BOXES, BINDERS, CLEAR G 18.99 101 £25
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
| CC-117 07/11/22 BANEER BOXES, BINDERS, CLEAR G 17.84 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
10 CC-117 07/13/f22 2-IV*'S 55 775.98 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-1000-610
11 CC-117 07/23/22 2-TV MOQUNTS 11%.96 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-1000-610
12 CC-117 07/23/22 TV MOUNT 59.98 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-1000-610
14 CC-117 07/23/22 TV 65 527.%9 101 825
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-1000-610
Claim Total for Pistrict 1,%49.02
5528 599 VISA 5,591.70
1 cC-118 06/17/22 COPPER KING MASRO SUMMER CONF 11.189 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-582
2 Cc-11@ 06/17/22 COPPER KING MASBEQ SUMMER CONF 71.18 101 €25
CC Rcoounting: 101-173-100-2500-582
3 Cco-118 06717722 COPPER KING MASEO SUMMER CONF 71.18 101 625
CC hceounting: 101-538-100-2500-542
4 cc-119 06/17/22 COPPER KING MASEQ SUMMER COMF 67.00 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-582
6 CC-118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASBO SUMMER 16.32 101 625
CC hccounting: 101-173-100-2500-5682
7 CC-118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEFOSIT MASBO SUMMER 16,32 101 625
CC hccounting: 101-538-100-2500-5682
9 CC-118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASBO SUMMER 15,36 101 625
CC Acecounting: 101-657-100-2500-582
10 CC-118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASEO SUMMER 16,32 101 625
CC Rcecounting: 101-173-100-1000-582
11 CC-112 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASBO SUMMER 16.32 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-1000-582
12 £C-118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASBO SUMMER 15.36 101 625
CC Ahccounting: 101-657-100-1000-582
14 ©C-112 D6/23/722 NUTRITION SUMMER CONF FUEL 18.25 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-%10-2100-624
15 CC-118 06/23/22 NUTRITION SUMMER CONF FUEL 19.25 101 625
CC Mcocounting: 101-538-510-3100-624
17 CC-1168 07/05/22 WAYPALR OFFICE DESK 277.09 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
18 CC-118 07/05/22 WAYFAIR OFFICE DESK 2717.10 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
1% CC-110 07/05/22 WAYFAIR OFFICE DESK 260,890 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610



08/09/22
09:14:35

SN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

Elementary School

asaz

Page: 4 of 7
Report ID: AP100H

Clalm Warrant Vandor #/Nama Claim $
Acet/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO §# Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
21 ¢C-118 07/06/22 ARMOR ALL & TUB O TOWELS 33.24 110 625
€C Accounting: 110-173-100-27100-610
22 CC-118 07/06/22 ARMCR ALL & TUB O TOWELS 33.24 110 625
€C Accounting: 110-530-100-2700-610
24 CC-118 07/12/22 WELLHMESS INCENTIVES SCHEELS 273.75 117 625
CC accounting: 117-133-610-1600-610
25 CC-118 07/12/22 WELLHESS INCENTIVES SCHEELS 273.75 117 625
€¢ hccounting: 117-538-610-1000-610
27 CC-11a 07/12/22 WELLNESS INCENTIVES SAM'S CLUB 242.41 117 625
€C Accounting: 117-173-610-1000-610
28 CCc-118 07/12/22 WELLMESS INCENTIVES SaM's CLUB 242.41 117 625
CC Accounting: 117-538-610-1000-610
30 CC-118 07/12/22 WELLHNESS INCENTIVES SAM'S CLUB 223.63 117 625
CC hcoounting: 117-173-610-1000-610
31 CC-118 07/12/22 WELLNESS INCENTIVES SAhM'S CLUB 223.63 117 625
CC Accounting: 117-538-610-1000-610
33 CC—-118 07/17/22 WELLMESS IWCENTIVE AMRZON 12.50 117 625
CC Accounting: 117-173-610-1000-610
34 CC-118 07/17/22 WELLMESS INCENTIVE AMAZON 12.50 117 625
CC Accounting: 117-538-610-1000-610
1 CC-118 06/14/22 PANERA SPED MONT TECHNOLOGY 64.69 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-2B0-1000-582
Claim Total for District 2,863.78
5529 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 104.00
1 STATEMENT 08/01/22 264-5110 80,91 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 08/01/22 264-5110 80.91 101 538 100-2500 531
4 STATEMENT 08/01/22 264-5104 95,09 101 113 100-2500 531
5 STATEMENT 08/01/22 264-5104 95.09 191 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 351.99
5530 387 ASSOCIATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 175.75
1 19666 07/29/22 PAYROLL CHECKS 29.87 101 173 100-2500 €10
2 19666 07729722 PAYROLL CHECKS 29.88 101 538 100-2500 610
3 19666 07/29/22 PAYROLL CHECKS 28.12 101 657 100-2500 610
Claim Total for District 87.87
5531 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES BS.d44
1 353662 07/31/22 TEACHERAGE AUGUST-QCTORER BE.44 101 173 100-2600 431
Claim Total for Distriet 85 .44
5532 102789 DUSTY'S SPRINKLERS 12,8%9.90
2 219626 07/31/22 PRESSURE TANK, DRILLING, MISC 433,33 101 538 100-2600 730
4 219443 07/31/22 CMPPED LINE, ICORE DOUBLE ZONE 154.00 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District S587.33



08/09/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHQOL
09:14:36 Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 8/22
Elem=ntary School

Page: 5 of 7
Report ID: AP100H

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim #
Aoct/8curce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Frog-Tunc oby Proj
5533 102316 HIGH PERFORMANCE FLOORS, INC. 7,237.90
1 403 07/17/22 SIMMS GYM FLOOR 1,303.00 101 538 100-26Q0 50
3 403 07/17/22 SUN RIVER GYM FLOOR 668,25 101 173 100-2600 50
L 403 07/17/22 SUN RIVER GYM FLOOR 668,25 101 538 100-2600 ase
Claim Total for District 2,639.50

Total Elsmentary School 14,657.77



08/0%/22 SN RIVER VALLEY SCHOGCL Page: 6 of 7
09:14:36 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 8/22
High School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim §
Acct/Souzce/
Line # Invoica #/Inv Date/Descriptien Line Amount PO # Pund Org Prog—Func Oobj Proj
5517 103251 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 667.58
3 1LNNTDDNDV 08/05/22 HDMI ADAPTER 7.95 201 174 100-1000 610
5 1LWNIDDNDV 0B/05/22 12" POWER CORC 9.59 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District 17.54
5518 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 266,550
3 STATEMENT 07/31/22 SIMMS 185.06 201 174 100-2600 421
Clain Total for District 185.06
5519 102814 OCLC, INC 205.76
CATALOGING AND METRDATA
1 1000242277 07/28/22 GROUP SERVICE CONTRACT 154.32 201 174 100-2220 a1y
Claim Total for District 154.32
5520 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 553.37
3 STATEMENT 06/22/22 ALUMINUM DOOR KICK 37.86 201 174 100-2600 610
5 STATEMENT 07/20/22 BALLAST, CRMR BRACE, HEX #6 273.68 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 311.54
5522 100851 MONTANA STATE LIBRARY 1,272.36
2 FY 2023 05/26/22 SHARED CATALOG 954,27 201 174 100-2220 640
Claim Total for District 954.27
5523 91 MOMTAMA BROOM & BRUSH 620.01
3 1564367 07713722 14® & 20" HI-PRO PADS 87.51 201 174 100-2600 610
[ 1564792 07/15/22 EASY SHINE APPLICATOR KIT 222.50 201 174 100-2600 610
Clain Total for Diatrict 310.01
5527 102377 SAM'S MAETERCARD 2,481.67
5 CC-117 07/12/22 HOME DEPOT 9.26 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2300-610
E GC-117 07/11/22 BANKER BOXES, BINDERS, CLEAR G 55.86 201 625
CL Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-510
13 CC-117 07/23/22 TV MOUNT 59.98 201 625
£C Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
15 CC-117 07/20/422 2-TV'S 55 795.98 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-14Q0-610
16 ¢C=-117 07/21/22 ETSY-DISPUTE i1.57 20 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
Claim Total for District 932.65
5528 599 VISA 5,591.70
5 Cc-118 06/17/22 COPPER KING MASBO SUMMER CONE 209.36 201 hzh
£C Aocounting: 201-174-100-2500-582
5 CC—118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASBO SUMMER 48.00 201 625
£C Recounting: 201-174-100-2500-582
13 CC-118 06/21/22 FAIRMONT DEPOSIT MASBO SUMMER 48.00 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-5&2



08/09/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 7 of 7
09:14:36 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 8722
High School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim §
Acct/Scurce/
Line # Invoica #/Inv Date/Description Line Rmount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj Pzoj
16 CC-118 0&6/23/22 NUTRITION SUMMER CONF FUEL 36.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-910-3100-624
20 CC-118 07/05/22 WAYFAIR OFFICE DESK §15.00 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
23 cC-118 07/06/22 MRMOR ALL & TUR O TOWELS 66.48 210 625
CC Accounting: 210-174-100-2700-610
26 CcC-118 07/12/22 WELLMESS INCENTIVES SCHEELS 547.50 217 625
CC Accounting: 217-174-610-1000-610
29 CC-118 07/12/22 WELLMNESS INCENTIVES SAM'S CLUB 484.82 217 625
CC Accounting: 217-174-610-1000-610
3z ¢ec-118 07/12/22 WELLNESS INCENWTIVES S5AM'S CLUB 447,26 217 625
CC Accounting: 217-174-610-1000-610
35 CC-118 07/17/22 WELLHESS INCENTIVE RMAZONW 25,00 217 625
CC Accounting: 217-174-610-1000-610
Claim Total for District 2,727.92
5529 1009232 3 RIVERS COMMUNLICATIONS 704.00
3 STATEMENT 08/01/22 264-5110 161,83 201 174 100-2500 531
a STATEMENT 08/01/22 264-5104 180,18 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 3s52.01
5530 387 ASSOCIATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 175.75
4 19666 07/29/22 PAYROLL CHECKS B7.88 201 174 100-2500 610
Claim Total for District 87.088
5532 102789 DUSTY'S SPRINKLERS 12,899.90
1 219626 07/31/22 PRESSURE TANK, DRILLING, MISC 10,550.80 260 174 100-2600 730
a 219626 07/31/22 PRESSURE TAMEK, DRILLING, MISC 1,299.97 201 174 100-2600 T30
5 219443 07/31/22 CRPPED LINE, ICORE DOUBLE ZONE 462.00 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 12,312.57
5533 102316 HIGH PERFORMANCE FLOCRS, INC. 7,237.00
z 403 07/17/22 31MM5 GYM FLOOR 3,909.00 201 174 100-2600 350
5 403 07/17/22 SUN RIVER GYM FLOOR 688.50 201 174 100-2600 350
Claim Total for District 4,597.50
Total High School 22,943.27
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Background:

Discussion:

Recommendations:

Fiscal Impact:

Sun River Valley School District
Meeting Date: August 9, 2022
Category: Correspondence

Agenda Item: 3
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Topic:

Background:

Discussion:

Recommendations:

Financial Impact:

Sun River Valley School District
Meeting Date: August 9, 2022
Category: Discussion

Agenda Item: 4
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1318 i Meeting Date: August 9, 2022

Motion Category: Public Comment/Non Action Item

second Agenda Item: 5

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Public Comment Board Policy 1441 and 1420F
Discussion:

Audience Participation

The Board recognizes the value of public comment on educational issues and the importance of involving members
of the public in its meetings. The Board also recognizes the statutory and constitutional rights of the public to par-
ticipate in governmental operations. To allow fair and orderly expression of public comments, the Board will permit
public participation through oral or written comments during the “public comment” section of the Board agenda and
prior to a final decision on a matter of significant interest to the public. The Chairperson may control such comment
to ensure an orderly progression of the meeting in the manner described in Policy 1420F,

Cross Reference: 1420 School Board Meeting Procedure

Legal Reference: Article 11, Section 8, Montana Constitution — Right of participation Article I1, Section 10,
Montana Constitution — Right of privacy Chapter 2, Part 1, MCA Notice and Op-
portunity to Be Heard

Recommendations:

Notice Regarding Public Comment

Montana law requires school districts and other public agencies to include on the agenda for public meetings an
item allowing public comment on any public matter not otherwise specifically listed on the agenda that is within
the jurisdiction of the agency. The public comment portion of the agenda is not the time designated to hear items
that are specifically listed/identified on the agenda. For those individuals who desire to address the Board during the
public comment portion of the meeting, if you haven’t already done so, please sign your name to the sheet and
indicate the general topic on which you will be commenting. The Board Chairperson will call individuals to speak
in the order listed on the sheet provided. Please state your name prior to beginning your comment. There will be an
opportunity for citizens who have not signed in to comment at the conclusion of the comment period. The Board
would like to remind everyone in attendance to avoid violations of individual rights ot privacy when providing
comment. The Board is not authorized to hear comments on contested cases or other adjudicative proceedings. By
law, the District cannot take any action on any matter discussed during the public comment portion of the meeting
as those matters are not specifically noticed on the agenda. The Board may take a matter raised during the public
comment period under consideration for inclusion on a future agenda. In accordance with Montana law, citizens
have the right to comment on an item that is specifically listed on the agenda. Citizens will be permitted to do so
when the item comes up for discussion and action. The board chair will indicate when the public has the
opportunity to comment prior to board action on a particular agenda item.
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A i Meeting Date: August 9, 2022

Motion Category: Reports

pecand Agenda Item: 6

Ayes

Nays

Ahstain

Topic:

Agenda Reports
Background:

Committees and Administration are given time to report on district activities

Discussion:
Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic Director, Business Manager, Superintendent/

Transportation

Recommendations:

Fiscal Impact:
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Motion

Second

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Background:

Discussion:

Recommendation:

Sun River Valley School District
Meeting Date: August 9, 2022
Category: Old Business
Agenda Item: 7



AHEIEIEE Sun River Valley School District
228|722 ’
O w
S ERE I Meeting Date: August 9, 2022
Motion Category: Action Item
pecond Agenda Item: 8a
Ayes
Nays
Abstain
Topic:

Out of District Attendance Agreements Board Policy 3141

Elementary:

High School:

Discussion:

Recommendations:

Fiscal Impact:




1%t Grade:
Zayden Shepherd

3" Grade:
Abel Brill

4% Grade:
Bausyn Butler

6 Grade:
Colter Anderson
Summer Bucher

Shelton Fryberger

Bryson Sheldon

7* Grade:

Makailey Petronek

Ella Fryberger

8t Grade:
Bailey Anderson
Trace Berg
Kuper Butler
Hayley Peterscn
Owen Salotti
Grace Standley

9t Grade:
Nathan Goble
Elijah Moore
Kyler Petronek

10%* Grade:
Ayden Estes
Kaden Rose
Brogan Zumbrun

OUT OF DISTRICT AGREEMENTS
2022-2023

11*% Grade:
Braxton Berg
Rolland Carrier
Kylie Harrison
Tobyn Petronek
Jackson Schubarth
Trenton Sheldon

12" Grade:
Genevieve Badgett
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Motion
Second
Ayes
Nays
Abstain
Topic:

Sun River Valley School District
Meeting Date: August 9, 2022
Category: Action
Agenda ltem: 8b

Acceptance of Kindergarten Students Montana Code 20-7-117 and Board Policy 3100

Discussion;

Recommendations:

Accept Kindergarten Students

See Attached

Fiscal Impact:
Additional ANB



KM: DOB 11/2/17
IF: DOB 7/4/2018
M): DOB 2/3/2018
AH: DOB 6/25/2018
Ri: DOB 10/29/2019

2022-2023 YOUNG KINDERGARTNERS
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= Meeting Date: August 9, 2022
Motion .
Category: Action
Second
Ayes Agenda ltem: 8 c
Nays
Abstain
Topic:

Personnel Hiring 2022-2023 Schoal Year

Background:
Hiring Process and Criteria

The Superintendent is responsible for recruiting personnel, in compliance with Board policy, and for making hiring recommenda-
tions to the Board. The principal will initially screen applicants for educational support positions. The District will hire highly quali-
fied personnel consistent with budget and staffing requirements and will comply with Board policy and state faw on equal employ-
ment opportunities and veterans’ preference. All applicants must complete a District application form to be considered for em-
ployment. Every applicant must provide the District with written authorization for a criminal background investigation.

The Superintendent will keep any conviction record confidential as required by law and District policy. Every newly hired employee
must camplete an immigration and Naturalization Service form, as required by federal law.

Every newly hired employee must provide the school district documentation of the results of a tuberculin skin test done within the
year prior to initial employment, along with the name of the tester and the date and type of test administered, unless the person
provides written medical documentation that he/she is a known tuberculin reactor.

The District requires its’ contracted certified staff to hold valid Montana teacher or specialist certificates endorsed for the roles and
respansibilities for which they are employed. Failure to meet this requirement shall be just cause for termination of employment,
No salary warrants may be issued to a staff member, unless a valid certificate for the role to which the teacher has been assigned
has been registered with the county superintendent within sixty (60) calendar days after a term of service begins. Every teacher
and administrator under contract must bring their current, valid certificate to the personnel office at the time of initial
employment, as well as at the time of each renewal of certification.
